Enron Contact List
Defense Team

	Name/Business Address
	Business Phone/Fax No.
	Mobile/Home No.
	Email Address
	Assistant

	Fergus, Gary
One Market Plaza
Spear Street Tower
San Francisco, CA  94105

	(415) 442-1284
(415) 442-1010 fax

	(415) 279-2770 M
(415) 567-3129 H
	gfergus@brobeck.com
	Jane Chen
jchen@brobeck.com
DD: (415) 979-2944

	Frizzell, Jean
1100 Louisiana, Suite 5300
Houston, TX  77002
(Harris County)

	(713) 751-5234 DD
(713) 750-0903 fax
(713) 650-8805 gen
	(713) 664-4119 H
	jfrizzell@gibbs-bruns.com
	Terry Higgins
thiggins@gibbs-bruns.com
DD: (713) 751-5216

	Gibbs, Robin C.
1100 Louisiana, Suite 5300
Houston, TX  77002
(Harris County)

	(713) 751-5217 DD
(713) 750-0903 fax
(713) 650-8805 gen
	(713) 305-7408 M
(713) 868-4422 H
	rgibbs@gibbs-bruns.com
	Susan Bishop
sbishop@gibbs-bruns.com
DD: (713) 751-5215

	Kirby, Michael L.
America Plaza, Suite 1100
600 West Broadway
San Diego, CA  92101-3302

	(619) 557-4402 DD
(619) 231-4360 fax
(619) 231-8666 gen
	(619) 504-4402 M
(858) 756-9792 H
	dcastro@pkns.com (temporarily)
	Debbie Castro
dcastro@pkns.com
DD: (619) 557-4452

	Noonan, David J.
America Plaza, Suite 1100
600 West Broadway
San Diego, CA  92101

	(619) 557-4403 DD
(619) 231-9593 fax
(619) 231-8666 gen
	(619) 890-2869 M
(619) 226-2869 H
	djn@pkns.com
	Gale Guinn
glg@pkns.com
DD: (619) 557-4479

	Sanders, Richard B.
1400 Smith Street
Houston, Texas  77002-7361
	(713) 853-5587 DD
(713) 646-3490 fax

	(713) 410-6128 M
(713) 668-1935 H
	richard.b.sanders@enron.com
	Twanda Sweet
twanda.sweet@enron.com
DD: (713) 853-9402
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